AN

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

16 MAY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HASSIM J

41. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

42. G A VAN DER MERWE

43. IMPERIAL TOBACCO

44. INTERNATIONAL SOLUTIONS

45. M&S LTD

46. CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

K C MOREMI

2B TRADING

DEGIFEGN GENERAL TRADING

L STRYDOMN

BUILDING MANIA CC+1

N NDLOVU

088963/23

132986/23

015816/23

007518/23

006222/24

38392/21



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

CHANGING TIDES

VULA CONCRETE LT

EX PARTE: L K EASTES

T B NALANA

WSP GROUP AFRICA

EX PARTE: AS MOTLA

S N MBADAMANA

SA OFFICE&RESIDENCE

B/C OF CALEDON

B/C OF HAMILTON GARDENS

T KNOESEN ASS

EX PARTE: VE NDUMO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S NGOMANE

HAVOC CONSTRUCTION

MIN OF JUSTICE

ZIMBINI HILL+8

S MBADAMANA

KWALITY GROUP

V C UMEZINWA

A C MASIKE

POLLYYANNA TRUST

077500/23

009200/24

022371/24

098821/23

085877/23

020734/24

091345/23

034412/22

035117/23

046262/22

015335/24

016822/24



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

W DREYER

WITHISHAW PROPERTIES

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

M M MOGOFE

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SUPERDRIVE INVESTMENTS

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

CITY OF TSHWANE

SAPO

CW ENTERPRISES

M N SIBANYONI+2

S M MTHIMUNYE

R K MTHALI

T M NKHUMELENI

RAF

F F HLUNGWANI+1

M M POTELE

M P KUNENE

C NGUYUZA

022825/24

049447/22

109474/23

066924/23

15308/21

014864/23

120345/23

62479/20

24105/22

062013/22

18013/20

034408/22



71. RIDGE LINE ROOFING

72. ABSA BANK LTD

73. CHANGING TIDES

74. M J NUKERI

75. FNB BANK LTD

76. EX PARTE: C MULLER

77. FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

PICASSO REPAIRS

M D MAKOE+1

B MORAKE

MIN OF LABOUR

W A DE SOUSA

S E RAMAPHOKO

129744/23

28396/21

124141/23

66523/20

110341/23

002792/24

120342/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

78.STD BANK LTD

79. REDEFINE PROPERTIES

80. FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

L NCUBE

NAMENG CHARTERED ACC

P T NGUBANE

026120/23

016504/24

008655/24






